
!!S; E I IIC D 

J\-\Y 1)Ar. 
PARTS LIST 

SK-28-1 

• SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



§~ 
CONTENTS 

Page * }}j$, tJ I \- , ;f-{) ~ tJ '/ :1 -------------------------· 1 , 2 
ARM SPOOL PIN, COVER, OIL CUP 

Im*&, *~-T ----------------------- ----------------- 3, 4 
FACE PLATE, THREAD TENSION 

...t~ 5, 6 
ARM SHAFT 

~tf$ 7, 8 
NEEDLE BAR 

.ll:~, """F~ ---------------- ------------------------ 9, 10 
ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK SHAFT 

tlfJxt~ .. tfllx.@. ---------------------- ------------------ 11.12 
PRESSER BAR, FEED FOOT 

...t~ "Jtlffii ----- ------------------------------ ----- 13, 14 
UPPER FEED MECHANISM 

l' ~ "J tAlHtti ---------------------------------------- 15. 16 
LOWER FEED MECHANISM 

~Ltlt~ ----------- ----------------------------- 17, 18 
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM 

ft ~ ~ 1 --- ----- ---- ---- -- - ----- - - - - ------------ 19, 20 
ACCESSORIES 1 

ft ~ ~ 2 . ---------------------------------------- 21 , 22 
ACCESSORIES 2 

~IJ%~ 
OPTION 

23, 24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



# }1: f~ , :tJ I \-, ;t 1) ~ 1:J '/ 7 o 

ARM SPOOL PIN, COVER. OIL CUP 

4----~ 

3----

' 
' ' ' 
' ' 

11 

I 

-1-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*]_lj~ . lJI \ - · ;;j--{ )~lJ ';/j' 
ARM SPOOL PIN COVER OIL CUP 

' 

No. 
ilil~~i5- @~ 

~Q:g PARTS NAME 
PARTS QTY. 

1 1997 1 ::R ff. :tJI \ - THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 

2 15007 2 ::Rff.::IJ1 \ -J.bY)pl.:. SCREW 9/64X40 L=1 0 

3 1782 1 {!llj 00 :tJ I \- ARM SIDE COVER 

4 8093 1 {!llj 00 :;/J I \ - J.t. ~ p C. THUMB SCREW 9/ 64X40 

5 1436 1 ..tti ARM TOP COVER 

6 10704 1 ..t ti$~tl. t: SCREW 3/16X28 

7 10703 1 ..tti '7 '/~"\'- WASHER 

8 1435 1 *1[1*-g. ARM SPOOL PIN BUSHING 

9 1434 2 *:rL~ ARM SPOOL PIN 
10 1437 2 ~1 JL.-::IJ'/":1(1/ 4) OIL CUP (1/4) 

11 . 10721 4 :E.A7J,y:f( 1/ 4) BALL TYPE OIL CUP (114) 

12 10959 2 7-L:~.L..~ A RM RUBBER CAP 

13 30046 1 7-.At~J.t.~P.L:. SCREW M4XO. 7 L=4 

-. 

-2-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[ill t& . * mJ .:r-
FACE PLATE, THREAD TENSION 

~~20 
21 

35 

-3-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



00 1.& . * ~ -r-
FACE PLATE THREAD TENSION 

' 

No. ilil~*~ @~ 
~~ PARTS NAME PARTS QTY. 

1 1724 1 iiD#i FACE PLATE 
2 1427 1 iiDtfi.rtd)tJ.L. SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=19.5 
3 6029 2 iiD tfi .It d) tl.L. Cf ) SCREW 3/ 16X28 
4 1428C 1 ootfi:k*m · *~ ~J 'J :.,?·*-.§. SLACK THREAD REGULA TOR COMPLETE 
5 1428 1 ootfi:7(*m SLACK THREAD REGULA TOR 
6 1314-03 1 *~~) 1) :_.,?• SLACK THREAD REGULA TOR THREAD EYELET BUSHING 

7 1314-04 1 *~ ~) IJ:_.,?•**d)p[ SCREW 3/ 32X56 L=6.5 
8 6333 1 oo tfi :k * m .rt d) tJ. c ct. ) SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 
9 8040 1 an tfi :k * m .rt d) td. c cF) SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=8 
10 10683 . 1 . *fit FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 

11 3052 1 *m.rtd)tJ.t: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=4.5 
12 1429 1 antfill'*m FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE 
13 1430 1 iiDtHmM*m FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) 
14 8040 1 antfill'*m .ttd):fd.t. SCREW 9/64X40 L=8 
15 1423C 1 :k~-T.IIU§. TENSION RETAINING DISK COMPLETE 
16 3069 1 *~-T-*'(1] \) TENSION SCREW STUD (UPPER) 

' 
17 14-23 2 :k~-=f.IID. TENSION RETAINING.DISK 

18 8078 1 Jf9J~ liP ( 1]\) SPIRAL SPRING (SMALL) 
19 8079 2 0-v·Y I--T'Y I-- THUMB NUT 1/4X40 

20 1424 1 J: *t~ THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) 

21 8040 1 J:*m.ttd):fd.t: SCREW 9/64X40 L=8 

22 1778 1 l'*m THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) 
23 2067 1 l'*m.ttd):fd.t: SCREW 11 / 64X40 

24 1411 1 *tP{>d)tfi TENSION RELEASING LEVER 

25 141 3 1 * tP {>d) tfi ;~::1 1) :_., ?. TENSION RELEASING LEVER SPRING 

26 1412 1 *til{>d)tfit:::.,:fd.L. HINGE SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=3.5 

27 1421 1 *!P{>d)t:::_., PIN 
28 6383 1 *~-TB.rtd):fd.l: SCREW 15/64X28 

29 1415C 1 * ~-T~ (;k), liD. (*-.§.) TENSION COMPLETE 

30 1414 1 *~-TB THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING REGULA TOR 

31 1417 1 1i11 WJ I i :!d. THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 

32 1416 1 *lf~~J iitd. THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING LEVER 

33 1418 1 lttJ.~sn THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING SLEEVE 

34 1415 1 *~-T-~(7\: ) TENSION SCREW STUD (LOWER) 

35 1419C 1 ~-T.IID.CrAl. ~HI! TENSION DISK COMPLETE 

36 1419 1 ~-=f .nn ( p;j ) TENSION DISK (INNER) 

37 1420 1 ~-=f.nn.(~) TENSION DISK (OUTER) 

38 3071 1 tt.-.nn TENSION RELEASING DISK 

39 1422 1 Jf9J~ Ii:!d. (:;'\:) SPIRAL SPRING (LARGE) 

40 1257 1 antfiC"F)*m FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) 

41 6333 1 l.l:.d)tJ.L. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 

-4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-L!f!W 

ARM SHAFT 

~3 

5 

-5-:------- - ----

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.t.Jiim 
ARM SHAFT 

No. 
Uc5M~~ @]~ 

c§'b~ PARTS NAME PARTS QTY. 
1 1448- A 1 "j' - 1)- PULLEY 
2 1327 3 7 .-1) - lt.&f) :fd. L. SCREW 5/ 16X24 L=13 
3 6047 1 7'-IJ-:}f!!L:fd.L. SCREW 5/ 16X24 
4 1240 1 .t~ ARM SHAFT (HORIZONTAL) 
5 1241 1 .t$8J;£-)l }[., (if)/\.{)" iq ARM SHAFT (HORIZONTAL) BUSHING WITH PIPE (REAR) 
6 6383 1 .t~;£ -)1 }[., (if) .lt.&f)~l: SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=1 0 
7 1325 1 .t~ ;£-)! J[., (if) 7 IJ[.,f-- ARM SHA FT BUSHING FELT 
8 1330 1 ~;f-\7-:tJ; \ - :fd.L.it ARM SHAFT GEAR COVER WITH SCREW 
9 1331 1 ~:f-\7-:tJ ; \- .lt.&f)~L. SCREW 9/ 32X20 L=24.5 
10 1454 1 :f-\7-:tJ; \- ;ffi;fi OIL CAP 
11 1242 1 ~;f-\7- ARM SHAFT GEAR (LARGE) 
12 1329 3 ~:f-\7-.lt.&f):fd.l: SCREW 1/ 4X40 L=1 0 
13 1775 1 .t"FzLJD·y~' FEED UFTING ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 
14 6029 2 J:. "FzLJ D·y~'**&f)~L. SCREW 3/ 16X28 
16 1243 1 .t"FzLJ:tJk FEED UFTING ECCENTRIC 
17 6383 2 L "F Z LJ :tJ klt. &f) ;tJ 1.:. SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=1 0 
18 1727 1 :il:D·y~ (.t) FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (UPPER) 

19 1452 1 :il:D·y~ ( _t ) 7.I}[... 1-- OIL FELT 
20 1256 1 :il:D ·y~ (.t ) 7IJt...Hifl3t OIL FELT STOPPER 
21 1726 1 )!_LJ:tJk FEED ECCENTRIC 
22 1244 1 j!LJ~ej):tJk FEED ECCENTRIC ADJU STING DISC 

23 1245 1 :tJk±~ FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING FLANGE 
24 1354 1 :tJk$~;tJL. (A) SCREW (A) 3/ 16X32 

25 1355 1 :tJk~;tJL. (B) SCREW (B) 3/ 16X33 
26 1356 1 ~li~ FEED ECCENTRIC FRICTION SPRING WASHER 

27 6360 2 :tJ k ~;tJ t.: 7-'/ 1-- NUT 3/ 16X32 
28 1246 1 :t.Jk±~'r-:7-. FEED ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING FLANGE COUPUNG 

29 1329 5 :f.JL.±f:t'r-:All:.&f):f'JL. SCREW 1/ 4X40 L=1 0 

30 1322 1 .t$8J ;£-)! }[., ( fiiT ) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
31 1309 1 .t $8J ;£-)! } [., ( 1iiT) 1.1:. d.> :tJ t.:. SCREW 9/ 32X28 L=11 
32 1325 1 J:.$8J;£-)!J[., ( fiiT) 7IJ[.,!-- ARM SHAFT BUSHING FELT 

33 1237 1 J:.j! LJ:f.JJ..,. UPPER FEED ECCENTRIC 

34 1307 1 tf-~?7:r? NEEDLE BAR CRANK 

35 6322C 1 .7L+J3V~17' (~) THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK PIPE COMPLETE 

36 6323 1 .7L+Ji;\17'~t.:. SCREW 3/ 16X32 L=14.5 
37 6322 1 n+fi,~17' THREAD TAKE- UP CRANK PIPE 

38 8004 1 ~~?7~? ll:.cY);tJt.:. ( ~) SCREW 9/ 32X28 
39 1309 1 ~~?7~? ll:.&f):f'Jt.:. (1]\) SCREW 9/ 32X28 L=11 

40 8023- B 1 tt-~?7/? ;£-)! j[.,J·y?t:/ TAPER PIN (3.5 X 40) 

41 1377 1 j!LJ~Hfiv, \- FEED REGULATING LEVER 

42 1378 1 j!LJ~env' \-t'/:t-Jt.:. HINGE SCREW 9/ 32X28 

43 1379 1 )!LJ~fti'iv I \-f;f:f'J FEED REGULATING LEVER SPRING 

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



itt~ 
NEEDLE BAR 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ I / 
v 

23 

/ 
24 

- -33 

- 7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~tf$ 
NEEDLE BAR 

No. 
m~:;:~ 00~ 

~:?!; PARTS NAME PARTS QTY. 
1 1314C 1 ;R ff C 4 Ji~O tJ! THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE 
2 1314 1 ;Rff THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
3 1314-03 1 *~~)'):__,?· THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER THREAD EYELET BUSHING 

4 1314-04 1 *~ ~) ') :__,j'*'*&t:>:fd.t.: SCREW 3/ 32X56 L=6.5 

5 1313 1 n+.l3t?7:__,? THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 
6 1317 1 *~~fi5 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK 

7 1318 1 *~~~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD 

8 8089 2 *~~~**d.>:fd.t.: SCREW 3/16X32 L=11 

9 1319 1 ~t~~~fil::E NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD SLIDE BLOCK 

10 1453 1 . M?7~pg~ NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 

11. 8100 2 ~11'lii.LI:.d.>;fd.t.: SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5 

12 1316 1 ~;fd.t.: COUNTERCLOCKWISE SCREW 

13 1315 1 ;R~t::__, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER LINK HINGE PIN 

14 1786 1 ;Rfft::__,.LI:.&f:>;fd.t.:. SCREW 15/64X28 L=12 

15 1438 1 ;Rfft::__,;m~ OIL WICK 

16 2067 1 ;Rfft::__,;m~tlt.:. SCREW 11/64X40 L=6 ' 

17 2092 1 ;ffj,~1:1 SPRING-TYPE PIN 

18 1455 1 ;m, ~ -r:1 ;m ~ OIL WICK 

. 19 1311 1 ~~;£9J~(..l:) NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (UPPER) 

20 1536 1 ~~;£9J~(l') NEEDLE BAR BUSHING (LOWER) 

21 8097 2 ~~;£9J~.LI:.d.>tlt.:. SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=5 

22 1310 1 £t~ NEEDLE BAR 

23 N1124 1 ~(DDx 1 )#24 NEEDLE DDX1 #24 

24 1320 1 ~.LI:.d.>(:Q.t.:.{-;J) NEEDLE CLAMP WITH SCREW 

25 8059 1 ~.LI:.d.>:td.t.:. SCREW 15/64X28 

26 1321 1 £f-~*fil- NEEDLE CLAMP THREAD GUIDE 

27 3052 1 i+~*f#.LI:.d.>;fd.t.:. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=4.5 

28 1380 1 ~1& THROAT PLATE 

29 138·1 . 2 tri&.LI:.d.>tlt.:. SCREW 3/16X28 L=7 .. 
30 1382 1 ~ilj(ti) BED SLIDE (RIGHT) 

31 1381. 2 ~ iJj (ti)ll:.d.>tlt.:. SCREW 3/16X28 L=7 

32 1383 1 ~ilj(~) BED SLIDE (LEFT) 

33 1384 1 ~i&~litl BED SUDE SPRING 

34 8031 2 ~i&~litl.LI:.d.>:td.t.:. SCREW 3/32X56 L=4 

-8-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JL~. """F~ 
ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT), ROTATING HOOK SHAFT 

0 

,~ . / I 

9 

0 

46l~ -
47"" 0~' 

~45 

- 40 

-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ii~ · l'ti 
ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) ROTATING HOOK SHAFT 

No. 
i$~~~ @~ 

~~ PARTS NAM E PARTS QTY . 
1 1333 1 .li:*t!J ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) 
2 1247 1 1]\~-v- ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (UPPER) 
3 10828- A 3 1]\~-t-l.t.&0:tl.t SCREW 1 I 4X40 L=5 
4 1334 1 .ll:*tll ;l?z) [., ( ..t.) ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (UPPER) 
5 1335 1 .li:*t!J ;l?z) [., ( 1') ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) BUSHING (LOWER) 
6 1365 2 .n: *til ;( ?I ) [., l.t. &') :tl. t SCREW 15164X28 L=16 
7 1248 1 .ll:*t!J~-t- ( 1') ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT) GEAR (LOWER) 
8 10828- A 3 .31: *til-t= -v- ( 1' ) l.t. &') :tl. t . SCREW 114X40 L=5 
9 1337 1 l'ijj-t=-t- :t.J, \- C:tl.t1-J) ROTATING HOOK SHAFT GEAR CASE WITH SCREW 
10 1331 1 ""f ijj -t=-\' - :t.J I \ -l.t. &/) :.f';;l. l.: SCREW 9I 32X20. L=24.5 
11. 1454 1 l'ijj-t=-\'- :hl \- ;63fi SCREW 1 I 4X28. L=5 
12 1338 1 ""fijl ROTATING HOOK SHAFT 
13 1248 1 ""fijl-t=-t- ROTATING HOOK SHAFT GEAR 
14 10828- A 3 l'*tll~-t-l.t.&0:tl.t SCREW 1 I 4X40 L=5 
15 1340 1 ""fijl;l?z )[., ( ~) ROTATIN G HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK) 
16 1339 1 ""fijl;l?zj[., (iiiJ) ROTATING HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
17 1327 2 1' ijj ;(?I ) [., l.t. &') :tl. t SCREW 5116X24 L=13 
18 17026 2 1' ldl ;£?I W 7 I J t, 1-- OIL FELT 
19 1342 1 l'ldl:h5- ROT A TING HOOK SHAFT COLLAR 
20 8097 2 l'ldl:h5-l.t.&0:tl.t SCREW 15164X28 L=5 
21 1343C 1 t.J\*Ml ROTATING HOOK AND BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE 
22 1343-3C 1 ~t.J\**..§ ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE 
23 1343- 8C 1 ;f-t::'::.-.-7--A*-ft BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE 
24 1855- 01 1 ~t.J\*±il ROTATING HOOK BASE 
25 1855-02 3 t.J \ * l.t. &') :tl. L: SCREW 
26 1343- 03 1 ~t.J\* ROTATING HOOK 
27 1855-04 3 ~t.J\*.ll:. &0:tl.L: SCREW 
28 1343-05 1 ~l.l\*ilflil BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 
29 1343- 06 1 p;j t.J\ *ilfl ill t:tl. BOBBIN CASE HOLDER SPRING 
30 1855-07 1 ~ t.J\ * tf!l ;t I;!: :tl. .1!:. &0 :tl. L: SCREW 
31 1343-08 1 ~ l.l\* BOBBIN CASE 
32 1855-1 3 1 1' *~-T it:tl. BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING 

33 1855-15 1 1' *-~-TIt :tl. .1!:.&0 :tl. C SCREW 
34 1855- 14 1 1' *-~-T It :tl. IDUn :tl. t SCREW 
35 1441 1 if- t:::.-- BOBBIN 
36 1344 1 t.J \*~ BOBBIN CASE POSITION BRACKET 

37 6025 1 l.l\*~.1!:. &0:tl.L: SCREW 11 I 64X40 L=12 
38 1345 1 t.J\'*tlflil± i:l BOBBIN CASE RETAINER BRACKET 

39 1346 1 t.J\ * tlfl il ± -ftl.t.&f) :tl. t SCREW 5116X28 L=1 9 
40 0058 1 t.J\ * ilfl ;t± i:l.ll:. r; ·;~:...--v- WASHER 
41 1349 1 l.l\'*tlflil± i:li&lt:tl. BOBBIN CASE RETAINER POSITION SPRING 
42 8064 1 t.J\ *11fl il± ili&li:tl..ll:.&0:tl.L: SCREW 15I 64X28 
43 8009 1 t.J\'*tlfl il t:"::.--.ll:.&0:tl.L: SCREW 15164X28 L=7.5 

44 1347 1 t.J\'* tlfl il BOBBIN CASE RETAINER 
45 1348 1 l.l\*ilfl ;t t:"::.-- HINGE STUD 

46 1350 1 t:"::.-.-1-J;j:lj l;l::tl. BOBBIN CASE RETAINER SPRING WITH PIN 

47 3052 1 !::" ::.-.-1-J ;j:jj I t:tl..ll:.&0 :tl. L: SCREW 9I 64X40 L=4.5 

' 

- 10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11 

19~ 
-------

18 

I I 

:~ 

24 

-------

35 ---

27 -

26 ---

-11-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t~;{_.ft. ~LJ JE 
PRESSER BAR FEED FOOT 

' 

No. 
W~ili->5- @~ 
PARTS QTY. ~~ PARTS NAME 

1 1402 1 :tfll ~Jm w n L.: PRESSURE REGULATIN G THUMB SCREW 5/ 8X28 UN 
2 28055 1 :tfll3t ~rmtJL.: -r·;~ t-- NUT 5/ 8X1 1 UNC 
3 1789 1 tf!l;t~;:~.-:1·J:..-?· PRESSER BAR SPRING 
4 1394 1 tfll3t~ID~ PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
5 50003 2 tfll3t ~m ~*'*d.> tJ L.: SCREW 3/ 16X32 L=1 0.5 
6 1395 1 tf!l3t~ID~9"'LJflj PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET GIS 
7 8101-10 1 9-" L) flj ID:I mJ tJ L.: SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=11 
8 10652 1 9 r( L)flj~IDJnL.:-J-·y l-- NUT 11 / 64X40 
9 1397 1 tfll3t~ID~~p;j PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT 
10 8060 2 tfll3t~ID~~PHtd.>tJL.: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=8 
11 1398 1 tfll3t~iffi LJ m~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING AND RELEASING BRACKET 
12 1393 1 tfll3t1* PRESSER BAR 

13 1403 1 tfll3t1E PRESSER FOOT 

14 6025 1 tfll 3t1E.ttd.>nL.: SCREW 11/64X40 L=12 

15 1911 1 tfll3t...tlft...-; \ - PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER (HANDLE) 

16 1910 1 tfll3t...tlf PRESSER FOOT LIFTER 

17 8020-02 1 tfll3t...t If I/; \-/·y?t::..- PIN 
18 1399 1 ~ iffi ;.£ jj * FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER LINK 

19 1400 1 ~ iffi ;.£ :n -t-.tt d.> n L.: HINGE SCREW 3/ 16X32 

20 2068 1 i=})t~ PIN 

21 8009 1 j=}Jt:~.ttd.>nL.: SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=7.5 

22 1780 1 i=} FOOT LIFTER LlmNG LEVER 

23 1432 1 i=} !ttl FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER SPRING 

24 8086-Q1 1 i=}.ttd.>nL.: SCREW 5/ 16X24 

25 8050 1 i=} t ttJ~tJL.: SCREW 9/64X40 

26 6359-A 1 ffiL)~*'f!-'¥- FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD JOINT 

27 6384 1 ffi LJ~m=F-W:nL.: SCREW 15/ 64X28 

28 1781 1 ffi L)~ FOOT LIFTER LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 

29 6360 2 ffi L)~-j-·y l-- NUT 

30 1208 1 = -:) fLll f.5 BELL CRANK 

31 1392 1 .=.-:) :rL ll f.5 .tt &~:> n L.: SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=6.5 

32 . 1249 1 _t)!LJ~ UPPER FEED ROD 

33 1392 1 ...tl! LJ~.ttd.>nL.: SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=6.5 

34 1408 1 )!L);E FEED FOOT 

35 1450 1 l! LJ .~E.tt&~:>nL.: SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=6.5 

36 1756 1 ...tJ!LJ~tfllxtli UPPER FEED ROD HOLDER PLATE 

37 8100 3 ...tJ!LJ~:tfllxtli.ttd.>tJL.: SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 

- 12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_t~(,)1~t~ 

UPPER FEED MECHANISM 

41 

44 

34 

42 I 
45 \ 

\ 
\ . 43 

-13-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_t~tJtJ.lH~ 
UPPER FEED MECHANISM 

No. 
ffll£~i5- @~ 

£~ PARTS NAME PARTS QTY . 
1 1787 1 .t.~~JD ·y~' UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 
2 1387 1 tl*HI BELL CRANK DRIVING SHAFT 
3 1386 1 .t.~ ~J o ·yr W:tlt:. HINGE SCREW 5/ 16X24 
4 111 52 1 .t.~ ~J o ·yrW:tlL. 1-·yt-- NUT 5/ 16X24 
7 1746 1 J:~~J*ffi;£)/JJ.,# UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BRACKET 
8 1346 2 .t.:!! ~J *HI;£ 9) J., it 11: d) ;td. L: SCREW 5/ 16X28 L=19 
9 8023-A 2 .t. ~~J*ffi;£)/JJ.,# J·y?t::, PIN 
10 11176 3 .t. ~~)*HI p;il) J., 11: d) ;td. L: SCREW 7 / 32X32 L=5.5 
11 1235 1 tlflx...tTt:::{J* BELL CRANK CONNECTING LINK 
12 28076 1 tlflx.t. Tt:::{J***tY>t.: SCREW M6X1 L=16 
13 1392 1 .t. ~ ~) ;£ jj * 11: d) ;td. L: SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=6.5 
14 1390 1 J:~~J;(:ff.:f- BELL CRANK 
15 1236 1 .t.~;_~ep;td.L. HINGE SCREW 1/ 4X28 
16 19516 1 J: T .;_~entll:7-·yl-- NUT 1/ 4X28 
17 18633 2 '7 '/:,..-\'- WASHER 
18 1743 1 .t.~~J*HI UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT 

' 
19 1744 1 .1:~ ~J*ffi;£9Jt- Oi1D UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
20 147468 1 ...t:J!LJfi!J7J5- UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT COLLAR 
21 100624 2 J:)! LJ *H!:h 5 -ll:d) ;td. t_: SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=5.5 
22 1747 1 J:j!LJJmf-5 UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
23 8023-A 1 J: j!LJJm$5/·y?c:, PIN 
24 1251 1 _t_ z LJ .= 3(. }if.a UPPER FEED FORKED CONNECTION 
25 10776 1 1tl :Ef~t::,;td.t.:!!$7-·yl-- NUT 1/ 4X32 
26 35082 1 '7 '/:,.. -v- WASHER 
27 1750 1 J:)! LJ= 3<.1fl;E UPPER FEED FORKED CONNECTION SLIDE BLOCK 
28 1752 1 J:~LJJmf-5/ \-(j' PIPE 
29 1751 1 1tl ;E f~ t:: :_.,:tJ. L: HINGE SCREW 7 /32X32 
30 1749 1 ...t)! LJ =3<.W::tJ.l: HINGE SCREW 9/ 32X28 
32 8105 1 _t_ j!LJ=3<.W:b.l:T'YI-· NUT 9/ 32X28 
33 1753 1 _t)!LJ•J :_.,? UPPER FEED LEVER LINK 
34 1250 2 1):/?f§t:tJ.t_: HINGE SCREW 1/ 4X28 
35 19516 1 IJ:/? f§t:tJ.l:T '/1-- NUT 1/ 4X28 
36 1252 1 J:)! LJ fl!!Jmf.a ( _t) UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (UPPER) 
37 1365 1 .1:)! LJ *ffi}lf.a ( J:) *'* &f> tl l: SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=1 6 
38 1253 1 J: z LJ .rL 0 '/ !-= W:tl t_: HINGE SCREW 6.75X32 
39 1254 1 J:z LJ1i.O·y!-=f9:tll:T•:JI-- NUT 6.75X32 
40 1745 1 J:~LJ*ffi;£)/JJ.,(~) UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK) 
41 1741 1 J:z LJ1i.O ·y!-= FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 
42 1255 1 .1: ~ LJ fl!l it t.i!iCf) UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LOWER) 
43 1365 1 ...tz LJ*ffi iit.a<~) *'*tY>tlt.: SCREW 15/64X28 L=16 
44 1253 1 J:j! LJ 11.0·;~!-=W:tlt.: SCREW 6.75X32 
45 1254 1 J:~ LJ .rL 0 '/ !-= f~tlt.: T '/ 1-- NUT 6.75X32 

- 14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1'~1-)1~fl 
LOWER FEED 

3 

\ 

MECHANISM 

5 

23 

- 15-------

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l' ~ LJ1~.JH~ 
LOWER FEED MECHANISM 

No. 
$~~i5- @~ 

~~ PARTS NAME PARTS OTY. 
1 1735 1 ~ ~) *HJ FEED ROCK SHAFT 
2 1368 1 ~~J*H!Wtu.l:. clbtJ. t SCREW 1/ 4X24 L=11 
3 1366 1 ~ ~J*HJ.;.t9J!..- CWD FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
4 10579 1 ~ ~) *ffi.;.£9 11..-ltclbtJ.t SCREW 15/64X28 L=20 
5 6026 2 tjv{:.,t-1::·;; 1-- SCREW & NUT (SMALL) 9/ 32X28 
6 6026-01 2 tjv{:.,t;fd_L.:. SCREW 9/ 32X28 
7 6026- 02 2 t]v-:: :.,t-j-·;;1-- NUT 9/32X28 
8 1734 1 ~~)*HJ?5>7 FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
9 1365 2 ~ ~)ftll?5>7**clbtJ.L.:. SCREW 15/64X28 L=16 
10 1736 1 rLD '/ t:Cl~)to:...- PIN 
11 J367 1 ~l.)ijj.;.£9Ji.- ( 1&) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK) 
12 10579 1 ~ I.Jftll.;.£9Jt-ltclbtJ.L.:. SCREW 15/ 64X28 L=20 
13 1369 1 ~l.)±-(5; FEED BAR 
14 1376 1 j!L.)tj FEED DOG 
15 8100 2 j!L.)tjltclbtJ.L.:. SCREW 9/ 64X40 L=6.5 
16 6007 1 ..t"fftll1f1:li*ll SUDE BLOCK COMPLETE 
17 1'0596 '1 j!LJ±t:i'"7.:r:JI..-f-. OIL FELT 
18 8031 1 j!L.J ± i5;"7.:r:Ji.-l--ltclbtJ.L.:. SCREW 3/ 32X56 L=4 
19 1371 1 l:"fftll FEED UFTING ROCK SHAFT 
20 1374 1 _t "f*SJ)l9JI..- (WJ) FEED UmNG ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT) 
21 1327 1 _t "f ijj ;£ 9 ) 1.-lt elf) td. L.:. SCREW 5/ 16X24 L=13 
22 1511 1 ..t"fldl?5:...-? FEED UmNG ROCK SHAFT CRANK 
23 6029 2 _t l'ftll?5:...-?**clbtJ.L.:. SCREW 3/ 16X28 
24 1360 1 _t l' fill ~9: td. L.:. HINGE SCREW 9/ 32X28 
25 8105 1 ..t "f ldl f9:tJ. L.:. -T·;; 1-- NUT 9/32X28 
26 1375 1 _t "'fldJ,£9 Ji.- ( ~) FEED UmNG ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK) 
27 1327 1 _t "f ijj .;.£9 J 1..-l.t elf) td. L.:. SCREW 5/ 16X24 L=13 
28 1368 1 l:"fldl~:h.I.I:.clbtJ.t.: SCREW 1 I 4X24 L=11 

: 

-16-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~LA~fl 
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM 

2- ----

19 

12 
21 

16 11 

15 / 

- 17-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~LUU~ 
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM 

No. 
{ffl~~~ @~ 

~:g PARTS NAME PARTS QTY. 
1 1723 1 ~~v-Jt-±tJ SLIDE BLOCK .GUIDE BASE 
2 35034 3 ~~ v-Jt-± tJ ll:d.>td.L. SCREW M6X1 
3 8023-A 2 ~~v-Jt-±t-/·;~?t:·~ TAPER PIN (3.5 X 25) 
4 20105-A 2 "7 ') ":./?. BEARING 
5 2067 2 ~~ v-Jt-A..7'J> 1l.t.d.>td.L. SCREW 11 / 64X40 L=6 
6 1730 2 ~~[_;,-}[; SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 
7 4094 2 Jll.3_t A 1-- '/I \ -l.t. d.> fd. L. SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 
8 34012 2 I \ •y?Jll3_t FEED REVERSING SLIDE BLOCK 
9 1733 1 :lLD·y~(""f) FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD (LOWER) 
10 27170 1 1tl.3.tt:":./ll:d.>~L. SCREW M5X0.8 L=6 
11 6029 1 :lLD·y~ (""f) **d.>~L. SCREW 3/ 16X28 
12 1769 1 !\•y?'J~? FEED REVERSING CONNECTING LINK 
13 1732 1 1ll.3.tt:~ CONNECTION PIN 
14 1770 1 !\•y?IJ~?~~L. HINGE SCREW 15/ 64X28 
15 1768 1 I \-;~?!I!IIJ~f5 FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK 
16 1771 1 1\'/?A-:f')~lj FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING 
17 1772 1 I \ •y? A -:11) ":./?•ut FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING HOOK 
18 1729 1 ~p;jv-Jt-~~~ SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE 
19 31092 4 ~p;J v-Jt-~~~**d.>~L. <~) SCREW M4X0.7 
20 29056 1 ~p;J v-Jt-~x~**d.>~L. < ~) SCREW M4XO. 7 
21 1728 1 rz:o-yt: U:) t:~ PIN 
22 27170 1 rL D '/ t: Ct ) t:" ~.It d.> td. L. SCREW M5X0.8 L=6 
23 1774 1 I \•:;?~l:tJ~ta**~L. SCREW 3/ 16X28 L=13 
24 1766 1 1\·:;?v1\-~ FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT 
26 1765 1 ,\·:;?v1\- FEED REVERSING LEVER 
27 28043 1 I \·;~?vl\-ll:d.>~L. (B) SCREW M6X 1 L=1 0 
28 27170 1 , \·:;?v1 \-ll:d.>td.L. (A) SCREW M5X0.8 L=6 
29 1767 1 1\-;~?vi\-W~ FEED REVERSING LEVER STOPPER 
30 1773 2 I\ 'Y'J vI\- A 1--·y-:f fd.L. SCREW 15/ 64X28 k=30 
31 50409 2 1 \·;~?v1 \-At--·;~-:1-;--;~t-- NUT 15/ 64X28 
32 30066 2 1\·:;?v1\-~xll:d.>~L. SCREW M5X0.8 

- 18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ft~g 1 
ACCESSORIES 1 

/// 

5 

6 

14 

- 19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1i~£1 
ACCESSORIES 1 

No. 
{ftl~1.fii5- ~~ 
PARTS QTY. 

1 N1124 3 
2 6050 1 

3 7047 1 
4 1441 6 
5 19473 1 
6 8121 1 
7 8120 1 

8 8118 1 
9 19457 1 
10 19458 1 
11 19459 1 

12 19460 1 

rrb~ 

~(DDxl) 

;Em, 
;Em,.ll:.Y):tJL.: 
if-t:~ 
+ :.J::t-=51'1\ 
t-:'51' 1\(Jj\) 

t-:51' 1\(tp) 

f-=51' 1\ (:k) 
;\jlj v >=f (2.5) 

1\fil v >7-(3) 

1\fil v >=f-(4) 

1\fil v >7-(5) 
13 8123 1 . iEB(Ij\) 

14 8132-B 1 $~~ 
15 8124 1 t:::.=.-j l.,j)l\-

PARTS NAME 

NEEDLE DDX1 #24 

CLOTH EDGE GUIDE 

SCREW 9/ 64X40 

BOBBIN 
SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE) 

SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) 

SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) 

SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) 
HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2.5MM) 

HEXAGONAL WRENCH (3MM) 

HEXAGONAL WRENCH (4MM) 

HEXAGONAL WRENCH (5MM) 

OILER 

ACCESSORY BAG 

VINYL COVER 

; 

- 20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1t~~ 2 
ACCESSORIES 2 

- 21 -

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1~~~2 
ACCESSORIES 2 

No. 
fill ~Mli i5- @~ 
PARTS QTY. 

1 1442 1 
2 6055 12 
3 11885 2 
4 11886 2 
5 11887 4 
6 35254 1 
7 1440 1 
8 13079 1 
9 13098 1 

~~ PARTS NAME 

;Ell~ OIL PAN 

ll:.n NAIL 
t:,t:/ HINGE CONNECTION 
t:,t:/~::ik HINGE RUBBER CUSHION 

::::J-7--::ik CORNER RUBBER CUSHION *' ll: .g. ( 2t~ 53~ t·y f-) THREAD STAND COMPLETE 

*'~t·yf- BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE 
(2:LJ CHAIN 
~'fJ~t·yf- PEDAL COMPLETE 

-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5JIJ 7C {fb 
OPTION 

10 

~ . v~ 
11~ 

I . . I 

9 

I 

14 

8 

- 23-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~~~ 
OPTION 

No. 
ffB~~-%5-
PARTS 

1 1447CC 
2 1447- 01 
3 1447- 02 

4 1447-03 
5 6339 
6 20276 
7 16287 
8 1458 
9 11 830 

10 15081 
11 16287 
12 1459 

13 6339 

14 1460 
15 11142 

@~ 
QTY. 

1 
1 

1 

1 

6 

3 

3 
1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

4 
1 

1 

~Q:g PARTS NA ME 

rZj[, J-.:tj -f-' t: ·.:Jt ... BELT GUARD COMPLETE 

rZj [,J-.:tj -f-'*i* BELT GUARD 
/'( j[,J-.:tj -r:-m::t.JI \- BELT GUARD SIDE COVER 
rZj[,J-.:tj -f-'Jf~ iitli BELT GUARD STAY 

"'JL-t--:n -r:·mn, \-.ll:.&~>:Gt SCREW 1 / 8X44 L=4 
/'( j[,J-.:tj -r:'*ft.ll:. SCREW 3/ 16X30 L=7 

rZJL-1--:t.i -r:'*ft.ll:. 'J 'YY-\7 - WASH ER 
fifiMrZJt..-1--:t.i - r:' t:·yf-. AUXILIARY BELT GUARD COMPLETE 

fifiMrZ JL- 1--:t.i - r:' .ll:.&l>:td.t SCREW 9/ 64X40 

fifiMrZ JL-1--:t.i - f-'*P. C. WOOD SCREW 

fillMrZJL-1--:t.i -r='*P.L. 'J -y:_,-v- WASHER 

rZ JL-1--:t.i -r:'fillMtli BELT GUARD AUXILIARY PLATE 

rZJL-1--:t.i -r:'fifiMtli.ll:. SCREW 1 / 8X44 L=4 

7-{~:t.i -:t.i - r:' FINGER GUARD 
71~:t.i -:ti-r:'.ll:. '] •yy-v- WASHER 

-24-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., L TO. 
2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi-shi Chiba Prefecture, 

' 273-0018,Japan 
TEL: 81-4 7-420-3561 (Overseas dept.) 
FAX: 81-47-420-3560 
E-mail: export@seiko-sewing.cojp 
http:/ / www.seiko-sewing.cojp./ 

t1'~-~~~**it~t± 
T273-oo18 -r~!J~~Jrti~~m5RIBT2-13-6 
TEL: 047-420-3561 , IP~~i5: 050-3535-3491 
FAX:047-420-3560 
E-mail: eigyo@seiko-sewing.cojp 
(~pgrg~) 

Parts No. PB2911 0 (1112) 
Rev.1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	PARTS_SK-2B-1_1
	PARTS_SK-2B-1_2



